



## PRODUCT INFORMATION

MULTILINGUAL



# CURA OCULI

## NOURISHING EYE CREAM & MASK

15 ml / 0.5 fl.oz.

DE

alle Hauttypen, auch für Kontaktlinsenträger geeignet

Die reichhaltige feuchtigkeitsspendende Augenpflege ist auch gleichzeitig das perfekte Overnight-Treatment, das Ihren Blick am Morgen fantastisch strahlen lässt! Es mildert die Sichtbarkeit feiner Linien und Fältchen und beugt die Entstehung neuer vor. Hagebuttenkern-Öl und Meerfenchel schützen und glätten die Haut gleichzeitig. Die gesamte Augenpartie sieht geglättet und aufgepolstert aus.

- Augenkonturen werden gefestigt
- Nährend
- Regenerierend
- Die Bildung von Linien und Fältchen werden gemindert
- Wirkt Augenschatten und -schwellungen entgegen
- Aufpolsternd

### **Anwendungsempfehlung:**

Morgens und abends nach der Reinigung sanft auf die Augenpartie auftragen.

### **Anwendung Maske:**

Abends nach der Reinigung in einer dickeren Schicht auf die Augenpartie auftragen.

### **Tipp:**

Ideal auch als Lippenpflege.

### **Hauptwirkstoffe:**

- Sanddornfrucht-Öl
- Moist Protection Complex (MPC)
- Indischer Wassernabel: Centella asiatica
- Neuro Protect Complex (NPC)
- Hagebuttenkern-Öl
- Meerfenchel
- Kiwi-Extrakt

# CURA OCULI

## NOURISHING EYE CREAM & MASK

15 ml / 0.5 fl.oz.

EN

all skin types – also suitable for contact lens wearers

This rich moisturising eye care is also simultaneously the perfect overnight treatment, which leaves your eye area beautifully radiant in the morning! It diminishes the appearance of fine lines and wrinkles and prevents new ones from forming. Rosehip seed oil and sea fennel both protect and smooth skin. The entire eye area looks smoothed and plumped up.

- The eye contour area is firmed
- Nourishing
- Regenerating
- Line and wrinkle formation is reduced
- Dark circles and puffiness appear less visible
- Plumping

### Directions for use:

Gently apply to the eye area morning and evening after cleansing.

### Use as a mask:

Apply to the eye area in a thicker layer in the evening after cleansing.

### Tip:

Also ideal as lip care

### Active ingredients:

- Kiwi extract
- Sea buckthorn fruit oil
- Moist Protection Complex (MPC)
- Indian water navel: Centella asiatica
- Neuro Protect Complex (NPC)
- Rosehip seed oil
- Sea fennel

# CURA OCULI

## NOURISHING EYE CREAM & MASK

15 ml / 0.5 fl.oz.

FR

tous types de peaux – convient également aux personnes portant des lentilles

Ce soin regard riche et hydratant est également le soin de nuit parfait, qui confère à votre regard un éclat magnifique au matin ! Il réduit l'apparence des rides et ridules et prévient la formation de nouvelles. En parallèle, l'huile de rose musquée et le fenouil marin protègent et lissent la peau. Toute la zone du contour de l'œil semble lissée et repulpée.

- Renforce la zone du contour de l'œil
- Nourrit
- Régénère
- Réduit l'apparition des rides et ridules
- Combat les cernes et les poches
- Repulpe

### Conseil d'utilisation :

Appliquer délicatement matin et soir sur la zone du contour de l'œil préalablement nettoyée.

### Utilisation en masque :

Appliquer le soir en couche épaisse sur la zone du contour de l'œil préalablement nettoyée.

### Conseil :

Idéal également comme soin des lèvres.

### Principes actifs :

- Eau de kiwi
- Huile de fruits d'argousier
- Complexe de protection contre l'humidité (MPC)
- Hydrocotyle indien: Centella asiatica
- Complexe de protection neurologique (NPC)
- Huile de graines d'églantier
- Fenouil marin
- Hydrocotyle indien: Centella asiatica

# CURA OCULI

## NOURISHING EYE CREAM & MASK

15 ml / 0.5 fl.oz.

IT

per tutti i tipi di pelle – adatto anche a chi porta lenti a contatto

Questo ricco trattamento idratante occhi è anche e allo stesso tempo il trattamento notte perfetto, che renderà il contorno occhi meravigliosamente radioso al risveglio! Riduce l'aspetto di rughe e piccole rughe impedendo che se ne formino di nuove. L'olio di semi di rosa canina e di finocchio marino proteggono e levigano la pelle. Tutta la zona occhi appare piena e levigata.

- Il contorno occhi è tonificato
- Nutriente
- Rigenerante
- Rughe e piccole rughe sono attenuate
- Contrasta occhiaie e gonfiori
- Levigante

### Istruzioni per l'uso:

Mattina e sera, applicare delicatamente sul contorno occhi dopo la detersione.

### Per utilizzare come maschera:

Applicare uno strato più spesso sul contorno occhi la sera dopo la detersione.

### Suggerimento:

Ideale anche come trattamento labbra.

### Principi attivi:

- Acqua di kiwi
- Olio di olivello spinoso
- Complesso di protezione dall'umidità (MPC)
- Centella asiatica
- Complesso Neuro Protect (NPC)
- Olio di semi di rosa canina
- Finocchio marino

# CURA OCULI

## NOURISHING EYE CREAM & MASK

15 ml / 0.5 fl.oz.

ES

todo tipo de pieles – también adecuada para usuarios de lentes de contacto

Este tratamiento para ojos rico e hidratante también es el cuidado perfecto para la noche, ¡deja la zona del contorno de los ojos radiante por la mañana! Atenúa el aspecto de las arrugas y las líneas de expresión, y evita la formación de otras nuevas. El aceite de semillas de rosa mosqueta y el hinojo marino protegen y alisan la piel. Toda la zona del contorno de los ojos luce alisada y rellena.

- La zona del contorno de los ojos se reafirma
- Acción nutritiva
- Acción regeneradora
- La formación de arrugas y líneas de expresión se reduce
- Atenúa las ojeras y las bolsas
- Acción rellenadora

### Instrucciones de uso:

Por la mañana y por la noche, aplicar suavemente en la zona del contorno de los ojos después de la limpieza.

### Uso como mascarilla:

Por la noche, aplicar una capa más espesa en la zona del contorno de los ojos después de la limpieza.

### Consejo:

También es ideal como tratamiento para los labios.

### Ingredientes activos:

- Agua de kiwi
- Aceite de espino amarillo
- Moist Protection Complex (MPC)
- Centella asiática
- Neuro Protect Complex (NPC)
- Aceite de semillas de rosa mosqueta
- Hinojo marino

# CURA OCULI

## NOURISHING EYE CREAM & MASK

15 ml / 0.5 fl.oz.

RU

для всех типов кожи – также подходит для тех, кто носит контактные линзы

Этот богатый увлажняющий уход за глазами одновременно является идеальной ночной процедурой, которая делает вашу область вокруг глаз сияющей по утрам! Крем-маска уменьшает появление тонких линий и морщин и предотвращает образование новых. Масло семян шиповника и Критмум или морской фенхель защищают и разглаживают кожу. Вся область вокруг глаз выглядит сглаженной и подтянутой.

- Укрепляет кожу вокруг глаз
- Питает
- Восстанавливает
- Уменьшает образование линий и морщин
- Темные круги и отечность кажутся менее заметными
- Подтягивает

### Указания по применению:

Осторожно нанесите на область вокруг глаз утром и вечером после очищения.

### Использование в качестве маски:

Наносить на область вокруг глаз более толстым слоем вечером после очищения.

### Совет:

также идеально подходит для ухода за губами.

### Активные ингредиенты:

- Киви вода
- Облепиховое масло
- Влагозащитный комплекс (ВЗК)
- Центелла азиатская
- Нейрозащитный комплекс (НЗК)
- Масло семян шиповника
- Морской фенхель

# CURA OCULI

NOURISHING EYE CREAM & MASK

15 ml / 0.5 fl.oz.

CN

适合所有肤质 - 也适合隐形眼镜佩戴者

滋润保湿眼霜&眼膜(二合一)给眼部全方位的保湿护理,令眼睛在清晨重新焕发动人神采。它可以平复细纹和皱纹,并防止新的细纹和皱纹形成。富含玫瑰果油和海茴香,可以保护和平复皮肤,使整个眼部区域更细腻,提亮眼周肤色。

- 重塑眼部轮廓
- 滋养
- 促进细胞再生
- 平复细纹和皱纹
- 缓解肿胀消除黑眼圈
- 提亮光彩

## 使用方法:

于清晨和夜间清洁皮肤后,轻柔涂抹于眼部。

## 亦可作为眼膜使用:

夜间清洁皮肤后,厚涂于眼部。

## 小提示:

亦可作为唇部护理。

## 有效成分:

- 猕猴桃水
- 沙棘油
- MPC-保湿防御复合物
- 积雪草
- NPC-防御复合物
- 玫瑰果油
- 海茴香



# THE ANANNÉ PRODUCT FAMILY

## MADE WITH LOVE IN SWITZERLAND

### CLEANING

LAVANTICUM Nourishing Cleanser & Mask  
PURGATIUM Purifying Gel Cleanser  
TONICUM Pore Toning Mist

### DAILY ROUTINE

EQUILIBRIUM Light 24h Beautifying Cream  
EQUILIBRIUM Rich 24h Beautifying Cream  
OCULISSIMUM Firming Eye Balm  
CURA OCULI Nourishing Eye Cream

### SPECIALISTS

EXFOLIANT Detox Exfoliator  
PURGATIO Detox Mask  
REGENERATIO Overnight Repair Mask

### OIL SERUMS

SOLACIUM Fine Molecular Repair Serum  
NUTRICIUM Glow Lifting Serum

### BODY CARE

LAVATIO Revitalizing Shower Gel  
SERICUM Firming Body Lotion  
OLEUM QUIETIS Treatment Oil  
AMABILIS Organic Hand Cream

### HAIR CARE

CLARITAS Healthy Shine Shampoo  
AMICIO Rejuvenating Conditioner

